MEMORANDUM

TO:	Brent Johnson, Assembly President
	Members of the Borough Assembly

FROM: Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

- DATE: December 26, 2023
- **RE:** Appointment to Advisory Planning Commission

In accordance with KPB 21.02.060, the applicant listed below has been verified as a resident within the boundaries to be represented, as well as a registered voter within the precinct covered by the commission boundaries.

I hereby submit my recommendation for confirmation by the Assembly.

MOOSE PASS ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Jeff L. Estes	Seat A	Term Expires 09/30/2026
---------------	--------	-------------------------

Thank you for your consideration.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO: Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

THRU: Robert Ruffner, Planning Director

- FROM: Michele Turner, Borough Clerk
- DATE: December 26, 2023

RE: Advisory Planning Commission Applications for Appointment

The notice of vacancy for the Advisory Planning Commission Seats were advertised on October 30, 2023. The application period closed on November 29, 2023. Seats have remained open until filled.

Pursuant to KPB 21.02.060:

The following applicant has been verified as a resident within the advisory commission boundaries in which they are applying, and is a registered voter within the precincts covered by the commission boundaries.

MOOSE PASS ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Seat A Jeff L. Estes

The following applicant has been verified as a resident within the City of Homer, and is registered to vote within the City of Homer. This applicant does not qualify as an advisory planning commissioner nominee.

KACHEMAK BAY ADVISORY PLANNING COMMISSION

Seat C Ella Parks

Thank you.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Department

Advisory Planning Commission Application Submitted 2023-12-07 16:25:52

APC/Seat: Moose Pass – Seat A (Term Expires 09/30/2026)

	Name	Mobile Phone	
-0	Jeff L. Estes	907-769-3155	-
8	Home Phone	Work Phone	t
	907-288-3155	907-769-3155	
	Email	Date of Birth	t
	parnellije@gmail.com		
e	SSN	Voter #	t
8	Residence Address	Mailing Address	t
-	35365 Seward Highway Moose Pass, AK 99631	PO Box 173 Moose Pass, AK 99631	
a support	How long have you lived in the area served by this Advisory Planning Commission?	What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?	
	60+ years	Graduate Electrical Engineer President Sportsman's Club First MP comprehensive plan Past MPAPC & recent MPAPC FIREFIGHTER 1	